

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0198(23)3 Project Name: SR-198; MP 3.75 - 3.95 Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: ENGLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 202 SOUTH VAL VISTA DRIVE TOOELE,UT 84074-0520		04/19/2018 Bidder: VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663	Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>										
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	35,000.00	35,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	01572702P	Dust Control and Watering	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	018917020	Move Mailbox	4	Each	350.00	1,400.00	125.00	500.00	800.00	3,200.00
7	018927030	Reconstruct Meter Box	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	650.00	650.00
8	018927040	Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	650.00
9	020567015	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	136	cu yd	90.00	12,240.00	40.00	5,440.00	50.00	6,800.00
10	02221703P	Remove Irrigation Box	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00
11	022217110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	30	sq yd	20.00	600.00	26.00	780.00	15.00	450.00
12	022217125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	38	ft	15.00	570.00	5.00	190.00	15.00	570.00
13	02231702P	Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant	2420	sq yd	2.25	5,445.00	9.00	21,780.00	3.00	7,260.00
		ity)								
14	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	504	cu yd	50.00	25,200.00	40.00	20,160.00	30.00	15,120.00
		)								
15	02612700*	Precast Trench Drain	30	ft	120.00	3,600.00	225.00	6,750.00	200.00	6,000.00
16	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	138	cu yd	90.00	12,420.00	46.00	6,348.00	60.00	8,280.00
		ity)								
17	027417050	HMA - 1/2 inch	246	Ton	130.00	31,980.00	136.00	33,456.00	115.00	28,290.00
18	027717058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	027767015	Concrete Sidewalk	834	sq yd	75.00	62,550.00	54.00	45,036.00	50.00	41,700.00
20	027767025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1409	ft	30.00	42,270.00	28.75	40,508.75	25.00	35,225.00
21	027767038	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	995	sq ft	12.00	11,940.00	6.90	6,865.50	10.00	9,950.00
		Thick								
22	027767040	Concrete Flatwork, 6 inch Thick	4464	sq ft	10.00	44,640.00	6.90	30,801.60	8.00	35,712.00
23	02776707*	Concrete Steps	38	sq ft	125.00	4,750.00	59.00	2,242.00	50.00	1,900.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>				339,405.00		299,107.85		338,357.00
<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>										
24	02911701P	Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	9	1000sqft	150.00	1,350.00	82.00	738.00	75.00	675.00
25	029127050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	2263	sq yd	3.00	6,789.00	4.78	10,817.14	7.00	15,841.00
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
26	029227050	Broadcast Turf Seed	9	1000sqft	175.00	1,575.00	65.00	585.00	60.00	540.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>				9,714.00		12,140.14		17,056.00
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>										
27	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	250.00	500.00	125.00	250.00	150.00	300.00

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0198(23)3 Project Name: SR-198; MP 3.75 - 3.95 Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> ENGLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 202 SOUTH VAL VISTA DRIVE TOOEELE,UT 84074-0520		04/19/2018 <b>Bidder:</b> VANCON 1825 NORTH MTN SPRINGS PKWY SPRINGVILLE,UT 84663	Page 2 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		Feet								
28	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00
29	028917365	Sign Post P3	2	Each	300.00	600.00	230.00	460.00	200.00	400.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>				2,100.00		2,010.00		1,700.00
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>								
30	00221700*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PRI	\$930.00	Day	30 Day	27,900.00	40 Day	37,200.00	40 Day	37,200.00
		CE								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				27,900.00		37,200.00		37,200.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>						<b>351,219.00</b>		<b>313,257.99</b>		<b>357,113.00</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>27,900</b>		<b>37,200</b>		<b>37,200</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>379,119.00</b>		<b>350,457.99</b>		<b>394,313.00</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>89.19 %</b>		<b>101.68 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0198(23)3 Project Name: SR-198; MP 3.75 - 3.95 Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/19/2018 Bidder: B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542		Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	35,000.00	35,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	
	3	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
	4	01572702P Dust Control and Watering	1	Lump	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
	5	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	
	6	018917020 Move Mailbox	4	Each	350.00	1,400.00	425.00	1,700.00	500.00	2,000.00	
	7	018927030 Reconstruct Meter Box	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	
	8	018927040 Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	600.00	600.00	650.00	650.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	
	9	020567015 Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	136	cu yd	90.00	12,240.00	120.00	16,320.00	40.00	5,440.00	
	10	02221703P Remove Irrigation Box	2	Each	600.00	1,200.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	
	11	022217110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	30	sq yd	20.00	600.00	24.00	720.00	40.00	1,200.00	
	12	022217125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	38	ft	15.00	570.00	19.00	722.00	20.00	760.00	
	13	02231702P Clearing and Grubbing (Plan Quant ity)	2420	sq yd	2.25	5,445.00	2.00	4,840.00	8.00	19,360.00	
	14	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity )	504	cu yd	50.00	25,200.00	55.00	27,720.00	40.00	20,160.00	
	15	02612700* Precast Trench Drain	30	ft	120.00	3,600.00	160.00	4,800.00	200.00	6,000.00	
	16	027217020 Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant ity)	138	cu yd	90.00	12,420.00	110.00	15,180.00	40.00	5,520.00	
	17	027417050 HMA - 1/2 inch	246	Ton	130.00	31,980.00	120.00	29,520.00	150.00	36,900.00	
	18	027717058 Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
	19	027767015 Concrete Sidewalk	834	sq yd	75.00	62,550.00	65.00	54,210.00	70.00	58,380.00	
	20	027767025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	1409	ft	30.00	42,270.00	34.00	47,906.00	30.00	42,270.00	
	21	027767038 Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch Thick	995	sq ft	12.00	11,940.00	11.00	10,945.00	9.00	8,955.00	
	22	027767040 Concrete Flatwork, 6 inch Thick	4464	sq ft	10.00	44,640.00	10.00	44,640.00	9.00	40,176.00	
	23	02776707* Concrete Steps	38	sq ft	125.00	4,750.00	82.00	3,116.00	50.00	1,900.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				339,405.00		346,789.00		346,521.00	
		<b>30 - LANDSCAPING</b>									
	24	02911701P Wood Fiber Mulch (Plan Quantity)	9	1000sqft	150.00	1,350.00	200.00	1,800.00	250.00	2,250.00	
	25	029127050 Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops oil (Plan Quantity)	2263	sq yd	3.00	6,789.00	2.50	5,657.50	4.00	9,052.00	
	26	029227050 Broadcast Turf Seed	9	1000sqft	175.00	1,575.00	200.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,800.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				9,714.00		9,257.50		13,102.00	
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>									
	27	028917285 Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-0198(23)3 Project Name: SR-198; MP 3.75 - 3.95 Desc of Construction: Trails Estimate Completion date on or before County: UTAH (49)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/19/2018 <b>Bidder:</b> B HANSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 1292 EAST MAIN WELLINGTON,UT 84542	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		Feet								
28	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	2	Each	500.00	1,000.00	850.00	1,700.00	500.00	1,000.00
29	028917365	Sign Post P3	2	Each	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>				2,100.00		2,800.00		2,500.00
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>								
30	00221700*	Contract Time Segment 1 FIXED PRI	\$930.00	Day	30 Day	27,900.00	40 Day	37,200.00	40 Day	37,200.00
		CE								
		<b>Subtotal</b>				27,900.00		37,200.00		37,200.00
<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>						<b>351,219.00</b>		<b>358,846.50</b>		<b>362,123.00</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>						<b>27,900</b>		<b>37,200</b>		<b>37,200</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>						<b>379,119.00</b>		<b>396,046.50</b>		<b>399,323.00</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>								<b>102.17 %</b>		<b>103.10 %</b>